The carrying amount of the consolidated entity’s foreign currency denominated assets and liabilities at the
reporting date in Australian Dollars is as follows:

 Liabilities  Assets
 2023

$
 2022

$
 2023

$
 2022

$

Australian Dollars 1,186,143 391,679  8,563,153 6,365,270

The table below details financial assets and liabilities of the consolidated entity exposed to foreign currency
risk.

 Consolidated

 2023

2022

Cash and cash equivalents

SGD 6 6

USD 37,775 125,292

IDR 552,368,103 4,244,717,330

Trade, other receivables
and deposits

IDR 83,998,966,135 59,153,590,492

Trade and other payables

SGD 5,000 5,000

IDR 10,774,271,409 3,962,398,894

Lease liability

IDR 960,679,356 86,465,140

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
For The Year Ended 30 June 2023

70 | P a g e

24. FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS (continued)

Sensitivity analysis

The table below summarises the impact of a 10 percent weakening/strengthening of the Australian Dollar
against the US Dollar, the Singaporean Dollar and Rupiah in the movement of the financial assets and liabilities
listed in the previous table.

  Consolidated

Impact on post-tax profit and accumulated
losses

AUD 2023
$

2022
$

USD/AUD +10% 5,698 18,187

USD/AUD -10% (5,698) (18,187)

SGD/AUD +10% (557) (521)

SGD/AUD -10% 557 521

IDR/AUD +10% 732,560 578,849

IDR/AUD -10% (732,560) (578,849)

  Consolidated

Impact on equity reserve only AUD 2023 2022

USD +10% 5,698 18,187

USD -10% (5,698) (18,187)

SGD +10% (557) (521)

SGD -10% 557 521

IDR +10% 732,560 578,849

IDR -10% (732,560) (578,849)

25. EVENTS OCCURRING AFTER REPORTING DATE

On 3 July 2023, the Company repaid the working capital loans of $4,434,155 together with interest of
$382,335 to Provident Minerals Pte Ltd in total amounting to $4,816,490.

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
For The Year Ended 30 June 2023

71 | P a g e

26. SEGMENT INFORMATION

Primary reporting – geographical segments
The geographical segments of the consolidated entity are as follows:

Revenue by geographical region
Revenue attributable to the Group disclosed below, based on where the revenue is generated from: